
                              
ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATIVE DEL   28.03.2010
                                  COMUNE DI MATERA

CANDIDATI SEZIONI   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
PARTITO DEMOCRATICO 163 152 135 109 162 110 83 134 130 182 116 155 196 201 201 158 90 187 136 200 184 161 138 162 150 215 118 118 138 187 193
ALBA CARMINE 5 7 11 9 8 6 4 13 13 12 5 9 14 33 13 3 5 14 7 26 16 9 4 5 5 15 7 9 4 22 10
AMOROSO MASSIMO 3 1 4 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 8 2 3 2 5 4 0 3 1 3 0 6 6 0
AULETTA VITO ANTONIO 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 8 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 3
ANTEZZA ANNUNZIATA detta NUNZI 4 3 14 8 12 14 5 8 10 18 17 17 14 13 22 13 9 17 9 11 19 15 13 13 15 29 7 6 9 18 10
BELFIORE EMANUELE 4 9 1 3 1 1 3 5 0 1 1 4 4 1 1 2 0 5 1 1 3 2 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
BIANCHI FRANCESCO PAOLO 1 5 12 19 7 1 2 0 1 4 2 5 15 2 5 0 2 6 3 6 4 1 7 1 6 13 6 7 4 8 1
CARELLA MICHELE 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
CONGIU ALESSANDRA 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COTUGNO ANGELO RAFFAELE 9 3 4 8 9 5 5 8 17 6 3 1 10 10 10 4 8 2 0 8 6 4 3 11 3 5 5 0 7 2 8
CUCARI GIOVANNI 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 2 2 6 0 0 1 1 5 4 0 4 4 2 7 8 3 1 1
D'ALESSIA FILOMENA ANNA detta 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 5 3 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 4
DE PASQUA GIUSEPPE 6 1 7 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 4 4 11 5 7 3 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 6 3 1 4 1 0 5
DE ROSA DE LEO MICHELE ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DI LECCE NUNZIA 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
DI PEDE VINCENZO detto ENZO 3 2 2 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 8 15 3 2 6 1 12 10 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 1 0 1
DISO PIERLUIGI 4 2 0 0 4 2 0 3 1 2 5 0 2 5 2 2 0 8 14 0 1 1 7 1 2 4 2 4 3 1 3
GIORDANO ANGELO RAFFAELE 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 6 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 10 4 3 0 4 2 5 10 2 2 1
FERRARA MICHELANGELO 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 6 2 5 2 3 1 5 0 3 1 2 4 1 3 5 5 3 2 1 2 4 1
GALATI VINCENZO 1 2 2 1 0 3 2 6 4 7 0 4 6 1 1 0 1 3 3 4 0 6 1 7 7 7 1 1 1 6 6
GRAVELA LUIGI 3 6 5 2 4 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 6 2 6 0 0 4 3 6 7 0 3 2 1 2 1 9 1 7 3
GUARINI SIMONETTA 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 4 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 3
LECCI AGOSTINO 1 1 1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 3 2 6 10 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3 0
MANICONE FRANCESCO PAOLO 6 2 3 2 8 3 2 1 0 9 5 2 8 5 5 0 6 12 4 1 4 0 0 0 7 1 2 1 9 3 2
MARIANI TOMMASO PAOLO 6 10 0 4 3 4 0 3 0 1 4 0 5 1 7 0 0 7 2 2 13 2 2 0 2 7 6 0 2 1 2
MASCIANDARO FRANCESCO PAOLO 1 7 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 2 3 3 0 5 0 1 0 6 0 9 0 0 0 3 4
MONTEMURRO ANGELO 1 4 4 4 8 4 1 3 4 12 4 13 8 1 3 13 3 4 5 5 1 4 6 2 8 5 5 1 2 1 7
MORETTI FILIPPO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
NUZZOLESE ANTONIO 4 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 2 19 2 4 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 7
PARADISO ANTONELLA NICOLETTA 8 6 2 1 6 6 0 1 1 1 2 5 6 3 7 1 0 5 2 3 5 2 2 6 0 4 6 2 1 5 4
RONDINONE BRUNA 10 6 2 1 5 3 7 12 7 4 2 2 6 8 5 9 2 1 9 4 4 0 4 4 4 5 2 6 7 10 14
RUBINO ANGELO 6 9 4 1 5 5 1 7 2 11 12 6 15 18 6 8 6 8 11 7 8 6 6 7 6 16 0 6 13 22 15
SCAROLA GIOVANNI 6 8 2 1 13 3 5 4 0 10 2 4 6 10 3 1 3 12 5 3 2 7 5 7 7 8 3 4 1 9 10
SCASCIAMACCHIA FRANCESCO 16 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 2 7 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 1
STANO VALERIO 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
SURDO PAOLA 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
TARATUFOLO MASSIMILIANO 7 0 3 2 3 4 4 0 8 9 12 16 2 2 14 0 3 8 3 12 2 6 5 8 7 1 5 2 3 4 8
TRALLI VITO 5 2 5 3 3 12 3 3 17 8 1 10 10 7 1 1 0 12 4 5 2 6 3 3 4 14 1 5 2 2 2
TROMBETTA NICOLA 9 8 1 11 12 4 7 6 0 21 2 5 9 12 18 11 6 7 11 8 15 14 18 16 4 19 6 14 8 6 10
VALENTINO VINCENZO 2 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 3 5 3 4 2 8 3 8 1 1 0 1 8 4 2 1 4 2 3 0 4 8 9
VITULLI FRANCESCO 10 7 4 2 5 5 2 1 3 2 1 3 6 1 6 3 5 2 3 1 5 4 2 5 5 1 3 0 6 0 1



CANDIDATI SEZIONI   32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62
PARTITO DEMOCRATICO 145 145 144 168 140 108 123 118 168 122 103 84 4 93 118 116 129 110 122 149 203 201 196 169 147 114 103 95 155 181 213
ALBA CARMINE 16 4 17 8 6 1 7 3 12 8 9 7 0 4 6 7 5 4 6 8 6 26 17 10 17 5 4 0 19 20 10
AMOROSO MASSIMO 0 0 2 6 2 3 1 5 8 5 6 1 0 13 14 4 3 3 14 1 3 2 1 4 8 5 2 0 0 7 9
AULETTA VITO ANTONIO 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
ANTEZZA ANNUNZIATA detta NUNZI 14 4 11 12 12 8 11 5 6 5 3 9 1 7 4 7 10 2 0 12 15 24 17 9 11 1 14 4 12 22 14
BELFIORE EMANUELE 0 4 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 5 2 3 4 1 5 0 0 6 0 6
BIANCHI FRANCESCO PAOLO 11 4 2 6 6 2 6 5 5 0 3 0 0 9 5 8 7 2 2 6 18 4 3 0 4 4 4 4 12 8 4
CARELLA MICHELE 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONGIU ALESSANDRA 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
COTUGNO ANGELO RAFFAELE 3 7 3 3 3 7 2 1 9 13 1 1 0 3 7 2 1 2 5 5 16 12 31 12 4 6 3 2 5 3 6
CUCARI GIOVANNI 0 0 4 0 3 0 1 2 0 6 0 1 0 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 4 2
D'ALESSIA FILOMENA ANNA detta 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2
DE PASQUA GIUSEPPE 2 1 1 1 3 4 1 2 12 10 2 0 0 2 2 0 4 1 4 2 1 3 4 2 1 2 4 0 6 4 3
DE ROSA DE LEO MICHELE ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
DI LECCE NUNZIA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
DI PEDE VINCENZO detto ENZO 1 4 1 4 0 1 4 1 10 1 1 3 0 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 7 1 4 6 4 4 2 1 2 2 3
DISO PIERLUIGI 1 1 0 6 3 1 4 4 0 4 8 2 1 1 0 9 3 6 4 0 0 0 3 2 3 4 2 0 3 0 6
GIORDANO ANGELO RAFFAELE 0 1 2 3 1 4 7 0 4 0 1 1 0 2 7 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 9 2 3 0 6 1 5 1 0
FERRARA MICHELANGELO 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 5 3 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 4 6 0 9 2 1 0 2 2 0
GALATI VINCENZO 2 3 3 5 2 0 0 1 2 4 5 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 5 0 6 3 5 0 2 2 3 5 2 8
GRAVELA LUIGI 4 2 3 3 7 4 2 2 4 1 0 10 0 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 7 6 8 9 5 2 12 3 6 1 6
GUARINI SIMONETTA 0 0 0 6 3 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 6 0 3 2 3 2 3 0 0 7 1
LECCI AGOSTINO 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 8 5 0 0 2 3 3 2 5 1 2 0 0 1 6 1 2 1 0 1 1 3
MANICONE FRANCESCO PAOLO 3 9 1 4 10 0 3 5 6 5 5 5 0 0 4 1 3 8 5 2 5 3 7 10 1 2 3 1 2 3 5
MARIANI TOMMASO PAOLO 0 3 3 1 1 7 2 6 5 3 0 3 0 2 2 3 2 1 4 7 4 7 4 2 8 0 0 0 2 4 13
MASCIANDARO FRANCESCO PAOLO 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 3 9 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 3
MONTEMURRO ANGELO 12 8 10 20 3 1 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 8 0 2 10 7 9 1 1 0 1 3 3 6 7 8
MORETTI FILIPPO 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
NUZZOLESE ANTONIO 3 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 8 2 1 0 6 1 4 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
PARADISO ANTONELLA NICOLETTA 2 9 5 7 7 0 10 0 0 4 10 1 0 6 7 3 7 7 3 0 6 4 2 1 10 13 2 4 4 3 5
RONDINONE BRUNA 2 4 0 11 16 2 4 2 2 1 0 4 0 4 1 3 3 6 8 7 5 4 1 3 4 6 1 2 2 7 1
RUBINO ANGELO 5 6 10 4 4 2 6 7 3 5 1 0 0 1 1 6 3 4 3 17 11 2 2 5 1 2 2 7 3 4 9
SCAROLA GIOVANNI 12 6 0 2 5 9 1 6 0 5 5 2 0 3 8 1 2 6 11 3 5 1 11 3 5 2 5 1 3 5 22
SCASCIAMACCHIA FRANCESCO 4 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
STANO VALERIO 2 1 0 4 0 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
SURDO PAOLA 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 7 5 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
TARATUFOLO MASSIMILIANO 8 5 5 4 3 2 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 4 2 7 1 8 2 9 3 0 6 4 5 10 7 0
TRALLI VITO 8 5 8 1 2 5 1 11 23 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 7 3 8 14 4 12 1 8 0 21 7 7 4
TROMBETTA NICOLA 8 16 8 19 3 12 16 7 3 8 8 6 0 7 8 1 4 11 0 10 9 12 11 24 10 6 4 15 9 5 6
VALENTINO VINCENZO 4 4 2 4 2 4 1 6 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 9 5 0 2 3 3 1 1 2 0 2 3 4 8 15
VITULLI FRANCESCO 2 2 1 4 0 9 1 1 4 4 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 6 0 7 1 0 0 4 1 2 1 4 1 1 5


